uanesuney=y 'jerolddy=y,,

"XE] SA[ES AARS 0} pJEcq [00U0S Y} Aq Sway asay} j0 @sey.nd Joelip Jo JINsal s a1 ‘uciesynel 4o {SA0ge payiuapl,) siepio aBueyo By) FION

82°629'02% ‘SONIAYS XVL NI TYLOL {00'625'625%)
(sreirajew Bulcoy 12npow)
o liLov'ze Iss1BojouLoa ) JouBu) Jeinpoly] sisieneds [eoupelg swAg dnal ooz0z'zesvs {00 254" 1¥3) - | 00 var e P 9l “aul 'SIIN DM Blpay/euslaie) - [ooyog YybiH maiaeny
J8jua) eipapNAuR|d ABIBUZ/SWO0ISSE|Y)
v 'sjonpoud Buuooy) - suonesite pue suchosies Jajoo - 649 L# 'sBpig| 00'615'641 088 00'626'25% +| 00°065°021°8E% 25 “oul "SI D AN feusivjed uILIPY - (00YDS YBIH MBIAIBAIY
(srevajew Buncoy Jejnpow} J8lusn eipspue|d ABisug/swooisse|n
| Lsele'es Isaifiojounoa | sauaiy| Jenpopy sisieoads [eouiaalg swkg dwal oo'ossozL'ess 100 zz0ttzes) Bl [ AR R 4 g5 1§ QU] "SI DA JeusIBIRD/UIWDY - [0oYdS UBIH malneay]
UCTIONUISUOY) [BDILSA, ' HI0Ma)G [BIBUaD)
¥ | 00'PERTLS (suomonp [el8WNEaYS) DT SWRISAS ong eewwo) dina) z2ess'ess 'vie  [(ooves'szes) -{22019'006'F18 £L OU| YMG 4 uor _C 9seld i, 100Udg Algyiawag)
ONILIIW QHVOE TOOHIS 8002/21/LL IHL LV NOLLYDILYY HO/ANY TWAOHdY HO-A AF1INISTYd SHIAHO IONVYHD SADIAMIS NOILONYLISNOD 40 AHYIWWNS
. LNNOWY
» SONIAVS (paUoEE 203) NOLLYNV X3 LNAOWY ASNVHD 1OWHINOD  |woo HOLOVHINOD 103ro¥d
XvL 537vS aasinay INTHHND

SYUIAYO FDONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "I" : PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER N©. THIRTY THREE (33)
BOARD DATE:
Ndovambei 18, 2008

ITEM 1) Déscription: Deduct the cost of the sheetmetal ductwork material supplied by Commercial Duct
- Systérfis, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
Board.

Reason for Change: ‘This change order deIetes the value of matena[s tc be. purcha d dj 'c_t[y'b' :-t'he SCho'c;E'

--'savzhgs of $12 824 00 wilf be reahzed

Costof Chiange:  DEDUCT: (§225.724.00)

SUMMARY: FTEM 1) DEDUCT:

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:

Tatal Direct Material Purchase amotmt todate: [ 2455

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Ghiange Orders due 1o Scope Changés for Project as-a % of original contract .. 3000 [___oooo%|

Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project improvements asa % of original contrack:[~ $7,84650] [ 0.040%]

Ghange Orders Requested by Others a5 a % of original contract: [ soo0] [ Dodd%|

Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract: [ — $0:00] [ . 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

[P roiecis\Elemenitsry Schiool 21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phasé 2 GO Strum #33 Commerdial Dudt Systems DMP:




R— ®

S Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033 OWNER: [X]
Elementary School I - Phase 2 DATE: October 28, 2008 .
4701 Hun;)gvillg Avenue ARCHITECT: 4
North Port, FL 34288 CONTRACTOR: [4]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792 01 FIELD: [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. . CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

2221 8th Street © CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

Smasota, FL 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inchide, where applzcable, any undwpured amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit for the diictwork that is to be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in order to save the tax on the

matenal

19,547,713.00

The original Guaranteed Maximtim Price was .
-4,583,102.28

The siet change by previously authorized Change Orders

oy £ R AP

. The Gua.rant_eed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was 14,964,610.72
The Giiaranteed Maxamum Pnce will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of _225,724.00
14,738,886.72

The new Gua.t a.nteed Mammum Price including this Change Order will be

N Ihc Cbn éct Ilme wﬂl be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
. I’he date of Substanhal Compleuon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 03, 2009

' NOTE ‘This Cha.n .ﬁ Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have beeni authorized by Constxuctlon C ‘ange Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
i Contractox ‘in which case a Change Ordcr is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

ED BY THE _ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

e BRPH A‘réﬁitects & Engineér'k T * Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarasot aCounty
: ARCHITECT (Fzrm name) EE CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
12800 Umvers1ty Dnve' Suite 580, Ft 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240

Myéts, FL 33907 ..

L

ADDRESS / ADDRESS

BY(\/S\knAture) O % ignature) BY (Signature}

Stephanie L: Hough : PrOJect Manager Jason F. Swifi - Secretary Charles E. Collins - Director

(Typed name) {Typed name} (Typed name) Construction Svcs. Dept.
lo % 0 © e / ?/

DATE * DATE - DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1575, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is prolected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:59:51 on 10/28/2008 under Order No 1000357521 _1 which expires on 5/22/20089, and is rot for resale.

User Notes: (1523423817}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plani/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (051)
BOARD DATE: November 18, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of modular flooring materials supplied by Byrne Electrical Spcialists
{(Modular Interior Technologies) These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota

County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax

A sales tax savings of $18,218 51 will be realized.

Cost of Change: Deduct: {$321,027 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) Deduct: ($321,027.00)
TOTAL COST: Deduct: ($321,027.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [$10,145 562,26 [ -22.56%j
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $610,583.74
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00} | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $1,211,129.00| | 2.540%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $216,478.00] I 0.454%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as g% of original contract: [ $194,422.00] | 0.408%|

/N N
SUBMITTED BY: A e e

Dennis J/go/éta, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /If Yes, enter § figure here: $




”
!..fgé-'
=

'

o
L]
%
G

»

.‘
W
B
)

_.AIA Doéument G701" - 2001 ' .,

Change Order

N e

o iy o ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 006,00 CONTRACTOR [
TO%%&%&E@%&%?}NQ}@ aﬁd address) ' _ L

SO ~ COMTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748 > FIELD O

W. G Mills; Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 72007 OTHER (]

3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasela, Fiorid_a 34243 CONTRACT FOR: P Consiruetion Managament

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount astributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives )
e ' )
To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #051 which includes Potential Change Orders (PCOs)
DPO #0737 for Modular Interior Tachnolegles, Inc /Bytne Eiectric_al Spec]alists"-i;lr;lder PO #5042-20502978. )

The original (Ruftrast Suf) (Guatanteed MaX'iﬁlum'Plice) was 5 i?i"/.’:;ﬁ,85';:‘21'79=00
The net change by pre'viously autﬁo;iz_é(_i QHange Orders ' § (9,243,662.00}
The (Koupgast-Sust) (Guaranteed Max1mum Price) priot to this Change Order was T ;3 : $ ' 38,441,617.00
The (feateactBat) (Guarahieed Maximum Price) will be (Wrepsaged) (decreased) (unekanes . .
: : $ (321,027.00) M

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new (@ptwtraet#Susp) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 33:120"53'3"90 .

The Contract Time will be (iX#téated) (deesédssi) (unchanged) by ' (  p)days '
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which hive been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contiactor, in which case @ Change Order is executed o super sede the Construction Change Directive, )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER.'

The School Board of Sarasota County,

BMK Architects, Inc. w. G, Mills, Inc. e S
ARCHITECT (Firm narme) CONTRACTOR (Firin name) OWRER TR irm name) .
323 Central Avenue, Sarasota, 3301 Whitfigid Read, Sarasota, ' 2895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Floirda
Elorida 34240 . Florida 34243 . 34240
ADDRESS ‘ ADDRESS.~ ’ ADDRESS e
Tl Koo St e ) Loy & CEA
BY (Signature) BY (Signatule) =y I BY (Signature)
Parrell Mcl ain : i Tim Hensay, Executive Vica Charles Collins, Direcior of Construction
(Typed'name) ' (TyPedsivent) {Typed name) s / 8 )
[D(W‘(oq) 10.114.04?, :Afo/ﬁb’
DATE T DATE DATE /

CAUTION: You should sign an original AJA Contract Document, on which this tekt appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wilt not be obscured. . o

AlA Document G761™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituta of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by H.S. Gopyright Law and Interrational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A1A% Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severs civil and criminal.penalties, and will be proseciited to the maximum extent possible under the faw..
Purchadsers are permitted io reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when cempleted To feport copyright violations of AlA Cantract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ lagal counse! copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO  (052)
BOARD DATE: November 18, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Buildings No. 1 {Administration} and No. 5 (Classrooms) color selections and
clarifications to the flooring products.

Reason for Change: At the request of the SCSB Facilities Service Department, VCT tile is deleted and
carpeting or rubber flooring is substituted in areas to reduce the long term cost of

maintenance.

Cost of Change: Add: $58,929 00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) Add $58,929.00

TOTAL COST: Add: $58,929.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 10,448,370.75 -23.23%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 628,802.25

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: ] 0.00 0.000%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 1,211,129 00 2 540%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 275,407.00 0578%
Total Architect/Engineer c?is\sions to date as a % of original confract: 194,422 00 0.408%

4

SUBMITTED BY: %M(‘-‘ *—'0 '

‘Denryé Costa, Project Manager

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X 7/ If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




@ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 052

wH|gh School : - OWNER LI

" irahonlCafetenalC!assmoms ,_ IJATE- 10/20 /2058 . ARCHITECT [
- ARCH{TECT’S PROJECT NUMBE o CO_NTRA'CT'OR = :
nd address) CONT;Q_ACTOR'S CT NUMBER: 20748 : o | FELD El .

CONTRACTDATE: o7 - TomerD

ta, Florida 34243 : , _
i ‘CONTRACT FOR: GMP_Construc!:i_dn Management

(5,564,669.00)

38,120,590.00

§ - .58929.00

s ) 38,3:?9,51_&-00 )

rder does not mclude changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time o7 Guamnteed Maxzmum Price .
er authonzed by Comtmcnon Change Dzrecrwe until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both z‘he

W. G. MIIIS, Inc. \ The School Board of Sarasota County,
CONTRACTOR (Fzrm name) OWRBEdB 17 name)
¢ 7895 Fruitviite Road, Sarasota, Floirda

34240
ADDRESS

\RCGHILECT (Fzrm name )

323 Central Avenue, Sarasa', :

llins, Director of Construction

lo.24. 0

DATE

CAUTION: You shouid sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproducilon or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ lagal counsel, copyright@aia org.



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (016)
BOARD DATE: November 18, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of modular flooring materials supplied by Byrne Electrical Specialists
{Modular Interior Technologies). These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota

County School Board.

Reason for Change:  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax

A sales tax savings of $2410 77 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {541,757 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (341,757 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$41,757.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $1,553,799.06] [ -26.98%)|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00) | 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original confract: | $16,630.00| l 0.272%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $79,700.00] | 1.305%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $40,081.00] | 0.656%|

P

SUBMITTED BY: M

Dennis J/Cos , Project Manager

|is this a Design/Build continuing confract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $

L:\Projects\RHS3181 2005 RHS Replacementi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Cafeteria & Medial\CafeteriaMedia CO #0186




+

®ATA pocumentGror-2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 LA OWNER 1
Riverview High School-Building #G:Cafeteria,’l‘&%’lgE: 10/8/2008 L ARCHITECT [0
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 , -9

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NU_M:BER, 006-005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) : ‘ FIELD [

' CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20758
. CONTRACT DATE: .
W, G. Mills, Inc. 2/28/2008 OTHER [

3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 .

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

General Construction

To modify the Contract by an Amount included in Change Order Reguest (COR) #016 which includes Pofential Change
Order/Direct Purchase Order (PCO/DPO) #0612 for Modular I'nterior-,/ﬁyr‘pg‘ Elekirical under PO #5042-20002977

e

The oxigipal (&Qﬂﬁf&@b@ﬁ;ﬁ} (Guaranteed Maxir’nﬁm 'ijice) was $ 5105 530.00

The net change by' ineviéusly authorized Change Orders ' 5 (1,511.066.00
The (KohpastBési) (Guaranteed Maxnnum Price) prior to this Change Order was S $ | 2,504 464 (0

The ((Roptset8uA) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (icxseserd) (decreased) (Sechangsd)

by this Change Order in the amount of . | ‘ l $ (41,757 00)
The new ({Zonteact 8wy) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4,552,707.00

The Contract Time will be (dsreassd) (decreagpd) (unchanged) by . { 0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximurm Price
which have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. J

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The School Board of Sarasofa County,

MK Architects, Toc., W. G. Mills, Inc,
ARCHITECT (Firm naine) CONTRACTOR (Firin name) OWFEBRdE rm name)
b 1
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitvilie Road
} ida34243 Sarasota; Elnrida 34240
7 AD ? ADDRESS .
; ! T —_ '-T_-) I P o g
BY (Sigriamre) ) © . BY (Signan}e) - v 1 BY (Signanfre)' o
Barrel-Mekain ' - Exeeutiva Viea ———— iaried Collins, Dire Hon
(Typed nae i (TyppieaRe (Tygedneze) / / j
o [1zjog, lo- 14 .o V/@* N )70
DATE" DATE ; DATE / {

CAUTION: You should sign an original AtA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An original assures that
changes will not be obscured. ’

AlA Document G701 —2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatfes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dacument,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. ~
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this docuiment when completed Tao report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, a-mail

The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsél copyright@aia org




